issuance of this bond) without any requirement for notice. Such optional and mandatory 

prepayments shall be made upon such terms and conditions as are provided for in the 
resolution authorizing this bond. 

This bond is a single bond in the total principal amount of Thirty Eight Thousand 
Dollars and no cents ($38,000.00) issued by the Agency for the purpose of paying the costs 
of redevelopment of certain real estate located in the City of Wayne, as designated in that 
redevelopment contract containing a redevelopment plan recommended by the Agency and 
approved by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Wayne, Nebraska, (the “Plan”), all